
CO
ND

AM
INE

 S
TR

EE
T

CO
ND

AM
IN
E 

ST
RE

ET

OLD PITTWATER ROAD (OVER)

CROSS STREET

GREEN STREET

RAMP UP

OFFICES (OVER)

BOUNDARY

BO
UN

DA
RY

BOUNDARY

BOUNDARY

BOUNDARY

BUS STOP

BU
S 

ST
OP

VOID OVER SHOWN DASHED

VOID OVER 
SHOWN DASHED

VO
ID
 O

VE
R

VOID 
OVER

VOID
OVER

VOID OVER

VOID
OVER

RL  10.70

RL
 10

.70

ALDI

LOW HEAD 
HEIGHT

VOID OVER

VOID OVER

VOID OVER 
SHOWN DASHED

EVENT SPACE

EVENT 
SPACE

MALL ENTRY

SHEAR WALL

1400mm HIGH 
2x2600 PYLONS

FOUNTAIN

SHEAR WALL

SHEAR WALLS

EX.

SHEAR WALLS

SHEAR WALLS

SHEAR WALLS

SHEAR WALL

SHEAR WALLS

SHEAR WALL

SHEAR WALLS

SHEAR WALLS

MYER COURT 
MALL

VOID OVER 
SHOWN DASHED

VOID OVER 
SHOWN DASHED

VOID OVER SHOWN DASHED

VOIDS OVER 
SHOWN DASHEDGALLERIA 

MALL

DIGITAL SPECTACULAR OVER

ELEC/
COMMS

KIDS PLAY

NEW STEPS

LOW HEAD 
HEIGHT

LOW HEAD 
HEIGHT

PURPLE CARPARK

RED CARPARK

GREEN CARPARK

YELLOW 
CARPARK

PINK CARPARK

DOCKS

RO
AD

WA
Y

WW
BWS

MALE

FEMALE

20.0 m²

K103

20.0 m²

K102

6364.2 m²

MYER
1000D

MAJOR TENANT

LIFT

LIFT

200.1 m²
1508

130.0 m²
1509

210.1 m²
1510

399.6 m²
1512/13

183.6 m²
1516/17

80.0 m²
1518

66.1 m²
1520

134.4 m²
1519

63.3 m²
1528B

87.0 m²
1523

111.6 m²
1522

15.0 m²

K108

78.1 m²
1529

53.1 m²
1528

81.5 m²
1218

106.3 m²
1530

87.0 m²
1531

680.7 m²
1532

109.2 m²
1534/35

140.0 m²
1537

114.3 m²
1538

210.2 m²
1539

238.1 m²
1541

175.5 m²
1543

163.2 m²
1544

MALL

37.6 m²

BICYCLE STORE
ST116

STORE ROOM

114.6 m²
1525

47.1 m²
1527

50.1 m²
1232

278.9 m²
1526

20.0 m²

K105

20.0 m²

K104
SE

CU
RI
TY

AMENITIES

ELEC/COMMS

SV ROOMEX COMMS ROOM

SMOKE LOBBY

ELEC/COMMS

15.6 m²
ST109

1545.8 m²
1162/63

215.0 m²
1164/65

117.0 m²
1166

213.0 m²
1167/68

28.4 m²
DD

?
PLANT

80.5 m²
1075

140.5 m²
1076/77

63.1 m²
1078

66.5 m²
1079

96.5 m²
1080 92.2 m²

1081

57.9 m²
1082

56.6 m²
1083

385.4 m²
1085/90

150.9 m²
1084

64.1 m²
1072

300.7 m²
1073

79.9 m²
1074

CENTRE COURT

122.1 m²
1057

150.1 m²
1201

129.3 m²
1202

146.3 m²
1203

35.7 m²
1205

75.3 m²
1206

51.3 m²
1207

135.1 m²
1208NODE

101.3 m²
1209

58.5 m²
1216

27.2 m²
1215

12.4 m²

01K25

130.0 m²
1251

99.8 m²
1250

113.2 m²
1249

72.8 m²
1248

5294.0 m²

DAVID JONES GRND
1000G

MAJOR TENANT

311.0 m²
1246

535.5 m²
1235/36/37

70.0 m²
1238B1

48.9 m²
1238B

31.2 m²
1238A

258.1 m²
1240

109.1 m²
1241

105.6 m²
1242

93.0 m²
1243

45.5 m²
1244

109.6 m²
1245

SUB S15272

5574.6 m²

WOOLWORTHS
1000F

MAJOR TENANT

SP1237CS

SP1238CS

CLEAN851.6 m²
ST190

LOADING DOCK
RECYCLE

143.4 m²
1226/27

28.0 m²

10K03

30.2 m²

10K05

19.6 m²

10K14

21.4 m²

10K16

18.9 m²

01K29

19.2 m²

LTA1246

81.7 m²
1252

287.0 m²
1253/55

190.1 m²
1029

111.3 m²
1031

108.7 m²
1032 78.7 m²

1035

92.2 m²
1036

116.7 m²
1037/38

15.0 m²

01K31

20.2 m²

01K23

259.6 m²
1023

151.9 m²
1024

125.0 m²
1022

54.6 m²
1021

103.9 m²
1020

57.2 m²
1019

177.6 m²
1018

176.1 m²
1017

166.9 m²
1016

213.2 m²
1026

117.7 m²
1025

70.7 m²
1401

57.1 m²
1402

69.0 m²
1403

46.1 m²
1404

132.3 m²
1405

64.2 m²
1407

53.9 m²
1408

51.8 m²
1409

90.8 m²
1410

89.8 m²
141176.2 m²

1412/13

14.0 m²

14K01

22.6 m²

14K02

27.0 m²

01K20

179.0 m²
1428/29

694.0 m²
1427

154.9 m²
1426

200.2 m²
1424/25

258.5 m²
1422/23

129.5 m²

STORE
tbc

25.0 m²
SV7

77.1 m²

STORE
22

75.3 m²
CG01 4209.8 m²

COLES
1000C

MAJOR TENANT

MALL

24.8 m²

14K03
24.9 m²

14K04 40.5 m²
1421

123.7 m²
1420

173.5 m²
1419

34.7 m²
1422B

22.0 m²
1423C

101.4 m²
1417

65.2 m²
1418A

84.1 m²
1418

MINI MAJOR

6609.6 m²

MAJOR
1000P

MAJOR TENANT

98.8 m²
1179

97.3 m²
1178

77.4 m²
1177

45.5 m²
1175/76

29.8 m²
1133A

20.3 m²
1134A

62.0 m²
1134B

25.9 m²
1135A
38.3 m²
1135

67.3 m²
1139A

170.9 m²
1139N

21.3 m²
1138C

69.3 m²
1138B

59.2 m²
1138A

244.0 m²
1136

SUB S16629

22.6 m²
SUB S16316

685.8 m²
2002/08

560.1 m²
2001S

1753.3 m²
1000S

1656.9 m²
1001S

KIOSK SUBSTATION

233.0 m²
1233/34

23.1 m²
SP1240MDFELEC

OFFICE

SPRINKLER VALVE ROOM

CARPARK CONTROL ROOM

97.2 m²
1220

36.7 m²
1219

86.5 m²
1204

AMEN.

56.8 m²
1133B

SECURITY STORE

90.0 m²
SUB S16628

59.9 m²
38

73.1 m²
1514

43.9 m²
1406

DAF ROOM

8.1 m²

ST110

ACC. WC

ST106

16.2 m²
ST108

FIRE CONTROL RM

MAIN SWITCH RM

78.1 m²
1217

ELEC
67

HYDRANT BOOSTERS
69

19.4 m²

FOUNTAIN PLANT ROOM
TBC

CP/EX CP/EX CP/EX

CP/EX

CP/EX

1500
MINI MAJOR

436.5 m²
1504

159.6 m²

THE SUITE
?

PARENT

SMOKE LOBBY

STAFF AMENITIES

46.5 m²

K109

20.0 m²

WNGA1100

3.0 m²

K113

136.8 m²
1536

167.7 m²
1210/11

96.5 m²
1547

16.1 m²

01K21

30.0 m²

10K04

40.2 m²

MAIN SWITCH ROOM
83

24.0 m²

K107

BRANDSPACE

323.3 m²
X8

Not Enclosed
ST101

20.6 m²

WNGA1270

20.0 m²

10K19

10.0 m²

WNGA1210

15.7 m²

WNGA1060

20.0 m²

WNGA1040

90.0 m²
1056

70.0 m²
1546 316.2 m²

1549/50

15.2 m²
ST170

178.4 m²

STORE
ST?

25.0 m²

ST180

30.8 m²
1528ASP1239

CLEA10

CLEANER

9.0 m²

WNGA1250

74.3 m²

LSAK109

100.5 m²

LSA1091

12.0 m²

LSA10K04

20.0 m²

LSA1519

15.0 m²

WNGA1020

20.0 m²

LSA1539

33.8 m²

LSA1074

32.9 m²

LSA1082B

7.8 m²

LSA1082A

75.0 m²

LSA1208

9.0 m²

WNGA1010

7.4 m²

WNGAEVK1

ELEC DB

90.9 m²
1524

91.4 m²
1515

74.7 m²
1511

101.8 m²
1071

94.3 m²
1092

143.9 m²
1548

83.9 m²
1545A

50.0 m²
1545

81.9 m²
1214

15.0 m²

WNGA1220

120.5 m²

EVENT SPACE
WNGEVT03

BRANDSPACE

70.4 m²

WNGEVT01

102.6 m²
WNGEVT02

49.7 m²
1527A

9.0 m²

LSA1082C

10.0 m²

ST121

2.8 m²

MPORT

197.3 m²
1503

135.7 m²
1505

131.2 m²
1506

17
.1 

m²

ST
15

0

50.5 m²

ST153

40.0 m²
1091

290.9 m²
1560

25.8 m²

ST140

EL
EC

78.9 m²
1075A

9.1 m²

ST160

8.6 m²

ST120

6.9 m²

LSA1524

5.0 m²

LSAK108

76.5 m²

RES100

128.1 m²

RES110

56.7 m²

RES120

11.2 m²

LTA1233/34

19.3 m²

LTA1226/27

20.8 m²

LTA1525

13.0 m²

LTA1523

16.7 m²

LTA1522

10.0 m²

LTA1528A10.0 m²

LTA1528
26.4 m²

LTA1220

1.7 m²

LTA1246b

1.7 m²

LTA1246c

19.5 m²

RES130

28
.2
 m

²

RE
S1

40

?

?

NORTH MALL

15.4 m²

RES160

23.0 m²

ST152

20
.5
 m

²

ST
15

1

17
.2
 m

²

ST
12

5

25.9 m²

ST141

12
.6
 m

²

ST
13

9
12
.4
 m

²

ST
13

8
12
.2
 m

²

ST
13

7

16.0 m²

ST136

16.0 m²

ST135

16.1 m²

ST134

16.3 m²

ST133

16.3 m²

ST132

9.1 m²

ST130

6.2 m²

ST131

9.1 m²

ST161

30.3 m²

ST162

30.9 m²

ST122

CLEANER STORE

109.8 m²
1247

41.4 m²

RES190

15.5 m²

RES170

57.7 m²
CG0253.6 m²

STORE
133

30.3 m²
SEC2

39.7 m²
132

ELEC
135

6.3 m²
SV5

48.1 m²
1132

98.7 m²
1130

53.4 m²
1129

51.4 m²
1128

SERVICE / FIRE CORRIDOR

AMENITIES

STORE 
ROOM

1542.7 m²
1010

LOADING 
DOCK M

FIRE CORRIDOR

8.7 m²
238B24

6.8 m²
136

FEMALE 
TOILET

MALE 
TOILET

ACCESS 
TOILET

CLNRS

SE
RV

IC
ES

CORRIDOR
TRAVELATOR
TRAVELATOR

VOID

VOID

180.9 m²
144

BIN WASH 
RM

943.7 m²
1272/73

329.9 m²
1501

25.2 m²
10K11

MINI MAJOR

12.0 m²
WNGA1---

KERB
ALDI FENCE

55
50

11
95

55
00

64
15

RECYCLING COMPACTORS

64840

14
47

0

11
29

5

AREA APPROX 831m2

707.4 m²
1011

85.1 m²

1417A

MINI MAJOR

226.7 m²
1033/34PAD SITE 6CC1

PAD SITE 6CC2

LEGEND - MLP (REFER TO 15 SERIES)

VENDING MACHINEVM

ATM

APM

CD

CS

MS

AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE

AUTO PAY (PARKING) MACHINE

CONCIERGE DESK

BRAND SPACE RETAIL

CENTRE STAGE

MOBILITY STORAGE ROOM

LOW HEAD HEIGHT - BELOW 2400mm

LOW HEAD HEIGHT - BETWEEN 2400mm 
AND 3200mm

EVENT SPACE ZONE

WNGA

EV

REFER TO TENANCY BUILDING SERVICES PROVISION SCHEDULE 
FOR ALL REQUIRED BUILDING SERVICES TO TENANCIES.

REFER TO MALL COORDINATION NOTES ON DWG. 00.0003 FOR 
ITEMS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE COMMON MALL AREAS.

REFER TO REVERSE DESIGN BRIEF FOR SCOPE OF RETAIL 
MALL AMENITIES (ATM'S BUNKERS, VENDING MACHINES, 
CUSTOMER SERVICE DESKS)

LEGEND - NATIONAL LEASING DIRECTORIES

SMARTSCREEN WITH POWER POINT 
(REFER TO 15 SERIES)

ELECTRONIC CENTRE DIRECTORY WITH 
POWER POINT

62.0 m²
1256

153.4 m²
1028

N

CROSS STREET

CO
ND

AM
IN

E 
ST

RE
ET

SITE ADDRESS : 145 OLD PITTWATER ROAD, BROOKVALE NSW 2100

OLD PITTWATER ROAD

ZONE 6

ZONE 10ZONE 10

ZONE 6

ZONE PLAN NUMBERING CONVENTION

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XXX = 01
XXX = 02
XXX = 03
XXX = 04
XXX = 05
XXX = 06
XXX = 07
XXX = 08
XXX = 09

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

LEVEL CODE or 
SEQUENTIAL 
SHEET No:

ZONE CODES LEVEL CODES

XX.XXXX

PACKAGE 

DRAWING NO.

ZONE 

SUB-ZONE

TYPICAL TAG LEGEND

WALL TAG:
REFER TO 00.0001 / 10.SERIES (ZONE DRAWINGS)

STANDARD NOTE TAG:
REFER TO DRAWING 00.0011 FOR SPECIFIC NOTE.

FINISHES TAG: 
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE BOOKLET

PACKAGE SPECIFIC TAGS, SYMBOLS AND GRAPHICS

REFER TO 00.0011 FOR LEGENDS

XXXXX   XXXX
REFER TO XXXXX

XX

BK-X.XX-X
XXXX
-/-/-

XX-XX

XXX-XXOR

(WALL TYPE)
(WALL HEIGHT)
(FIRE RATING)

NOTES
GENERAL 
CIVIL
DEMOLITION
BULK EXCAVATION
FOOTINGS
SHORING
CONCRETE

  BLOCKWORK
COLUMN
STRUCTURAL STEEL
EXPANSION JOINT
FLOOR ACCESS POINTS
FLOOR TILING
STAIR 
LIFT
RAMP
ESC/TRAVELATORS
MALL ENTRIES

THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH RELEVANT NOTES FOUND ON 
DRAWINGS 00.0001/2 AS HIGHLIGHTED BELOW BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NOTES (CONT.)
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27. 
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

AUTOMATIC DOORS
EGRESS
GENERAL GLAZING 
LOUVRE 
COMPOSITE PANELS
CARPARK ENTRIES
PARKING
LOADING DOCKS
BOLLARDS
ROLLER SHUTTERS
SLAB SOFFIT INSUL.
METAL ROOF
BALUSTRADE
COLUMN CLADDING
SIGNAGE COLOURS
PAINT FINISHES
FIRE RATINGS
CEILINGS

DOORWAYS
SKYLIGHTS
PRECAST CLADDING
OPAQUE CLADDING
HEBEL
MALL FURNITURE
AHU PLANT ROOMS
LANDSCAPING
METAL WORK
WATERPROOFING
SERVICE CORRIDORS
REMEDIATION 
WORKS
MALL COORDINATION
WORKSHOP DWG

NOTES (CONT.)

00 COVER INDEX/LEGENDS
01 GRID SETOUT
04 EXISTING BUILDING
05 DEMOLITION
06 BULK EXCAVATION
06 SHORING & FOOTINGS
07 STAGING & IMPACT
07 HOARDING PLANS
08 GENERAL ARR. PLANS
08 MASTER LEASE PLANS
09 EGRESS PLANS
10 ZONE PLANS
11 CONCRETE PROFILES
12 BLOCKWORK DETAILS
13 FLOOR FINISHES
14 CEILING PLANS
15 MALL C0ORDINATION
16 EXTERNAL SIGNAGE

53 GLAZING
54 ENTRIES
55 SKYLIGHTS
57 ROOFS & AWNINGS
60 CENTRE MANAGEMENT
61 AMENITIES
62  MALL PRECINCTS
63 VOIDS & 
BALUSTRADES
64 COLUMN FINISHES
65 WALL FINISHES
68 WINDOW SCHEDULE
69 DOOR SCHEDULE
70 EXTERNAL WORKS
80 LEASE PLANS
81 MINI MAJOR TENANTS
85 MAJOR TENANTS
99 STANDARD DETAILS

THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT DISCIPLINES SUCH 
AS STRUCTURAL, SERVICES DETAIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUSIVE OF 
ARCHITECTURAL DWG SERIES PACKAGES HIGHLIGHTED BELOW BUT NOT LIMITED TO

17 CARPARK & SIGNAGE
18 STRUCTURAL STEEL
19 INGROUND SERVICES
20 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
22 DETAILED ELEVATIONS
25 BUILDING SECTIONS
26 DETAILED SECTIONS
30 VERTICAL TRANSPORT
39 SERVICES KEYPLAN
40 LOADING DOCKS
41 ELECTRICAL SERVICES
42 HYDRAULIC SERVICES 
43 MECHANICAL SERVICES 
44 FIRE SERVICES
45 WASTE MANAGEMENT
47 INSULATION
49 MISC. METAL WORK
50 EXTERNAL FINISHES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY TO BE USED. 
REFER TO ALL DETAIL DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND SERVICE DRAWINGS 
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECTS.

Scentre Design & Construction
"people protecting people"

Creating Extra-ordinary Places, Connecting & Enriching Communities

Scentre Design and Construction Pty Limited
85 Castlereagh Street.   Sydney NSW 2000
Phone (02) 9358 7000   Fax (02) 9028 8500

GPO Box 4004 Sydney NSW 2001
ACN 000 267 265

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY TO BE USED. REFER TO ALL 
DETAIL DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL & SERVICES DRAWINGS BEFORE COMMENCING 
WORK. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
COPYRIGHT OF THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREIN IS RETAINED BY SCENTRE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION. 
WRITTEN AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

General Note

Title

Drawing Scale

Project No.

Drawing No.

CAD Filename -

Scale Bar 1:1

Plot Date

Revision

0 10 20 30 40 50

DIMENSIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING REFERENCES

NOTES & REFERENCES

P
R

IN
T

 IN
 C

O
L

O
U

R

As
indicated

C:\Users\hkhoo\Documents\SDC_WR_D11761_SHEETS_RVT20_hkhoo.rvt

02/02/2024
1:55:35 PM

1

WARRINGAH

D11761

SDC-087003

MASTER LEASE PLAN
STAGE 2B
GROUND FLOOR

SD
C

-087003  [1]

IS
S

U
E

 F
O

R
 IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

MLP LEGEND
EXISTING NEW

AMENITIES

ATM

BRANDSPACE

CENTRE MANAGEMENT

CINEMAS

CORRIDORS

CORRIDORS (FIRE RATED)

FOOD COURT

FOOD PREP STORE ROOM

FRESH FOOD

CHILDCARE

KIOSK (FOOD)

KIOSK (RETAIL)

LICENSED

LOADING DOCKS

MAJOR TENANT

MALL

MINI MAJOR

OFFICES

PLANT/SERVICES

RESERVE AREAS

SPECIALTY (FOOD)

SPECIALTY (RETAIL)

STORE ROOM

VERTICAL TRANSPORT

VOIDS

RESTAURANT

Rev. Date By Chk Description
A 07/05/2021 KG BK PRELIMINARY ISSUE
B 21/05/2021 KG BK ISSUED FOR COSTING
C 17/09/2021 MP BK ISSUED FOR FCB UPDATE
D 7/12/2021 AA DE ISSUED FOR INFORMATION
E 12/09/2022 AC AP ISSUED FOR INFORMATION
F 29/09/2022 AC AP ISSUED FOR INFORMATION
G 06/12/2023 JQ LC ISSUED FOR INFORMATION
1 15/12/2023 JD LC ISSUED FOR INFORMATION

Vaibhav Purohit
Rectangle

Vaibhav Purohit
Line

Vaibhav Purohit
Text Box
PROPOSED EL-JANNAH TENANCY


	Sheets
	087003 - MLP - STAGE 2B LEVEL GL
	087005 - MLP - STAGE 2B LEVEL L1
	087007 - MLP - STAGE 2B LEVEL L2




